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The primary goals of participating in sports are to develop self-confidence, perseverance, enthusiasm, and 
sportsmanship, as well as to have fun, be physiclly active, learn the fundamentals of the sport, strengthen 
coordination and motor skills, and understand the fundamentals of the activity. Keeping the same in mind, Army 
Institute of Education organized Annual Sports Meet 2022-23 from 10-11 December, 2020. 

Knockout matches (09 December 2022) 

The singles and mixed doubles knockout competitions in badminton kicked off the day, and they were followed 
by events in Chess, Carrom, and Table Tennis (singles and mixed double). After a little break, the elimination 
rounds for Basketball, Kho-Kho and Kabaddi were played out. Each of the four houses, Pragya, Pratishtha, 
Pragyanam, and Pratigya, competed with their usual level of zeal and showed both team spirit and sportsmanship. 

Few Gimpses of the Events 
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Day 1 (10 December 2022) 

Dr. Abhilasha Gautam, Principal AIE, offered her support and blessings before the ceremony got underway. She 
urged the student-teachers to take part in the compettion with the competitive zeal and good sportsmanship that 
are necessay for any athletic contest. Additionally, she inspired them to have valuable life experiences via the 
medium of athletics. `he spoke about having a good ethos and ethics, and she undertlined the need of cutivating 
comradery in one's life. Additionally, Dr Gautam conveyed her best wishes to each and every individual who was 
participating in the event. She sent her warmest regards to the day's Chief Guest Maj Gen Amin Naik, Sena 
Medai & Arun Awardee (Veteran). Students were inspired by the Chief Guest who urged them to develop 
themselves as strong leaders via his words of wisdom, who spoke about ethos, virtues and emphasized on 

inculcating comradeship in life. The General Officer gave best of his wishes to all the participants for the events. 

Air Cmde (Dr.) JK Sahu, Director AlMT, also encouraged.students with his presence at the occasion. 
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Customary torch lighting was done by the dignitaries along with sports student representatives. After that Principal 
AIE declared the Sports Meet open. 

The event started with the March Past by all the four Houses, i.e., Pragya, Pratishtha, Pragyanam and Pratigya, 
where the students synchronized with their house members on the beats of drums. Plethora of events took place 
throughout the day. begining with the 100 m Race (Women), 200 m Race (Women), 400 m Race (Women), Kho 
Kho finals, Kabaddi finals, Long Jump (Men & Women), Shot Put (Men &Women), Discus Throw (Men &Women),. 
Badminton finals (Men & Women), 100 m Race (men), 200 m Race (men), 400 m Race (men) and Table tennis 
finals (singles and mixed double). The student-teachers demonstrated excellent sportsmanship by competingin each and every event with the utmost enthusiasm and vigour, ultimately achieving victory in every compettion 
they participated. 
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Dr Abhilasha Gautam, Principal AIE felicitating Chief Guest Maj Gen Amin Naik, Sena Medal & Arjun Awardee (Veteran) 
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Synchronisation & coordination being displayed during March Past 
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Enthusiastic Participants during Kabaddi & Kho-Kho Competitions 
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Students exhibiting their strength in Long Jump 
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Glimpses from Discus Throw & Shot Put Events 
Day 2 (11 December 2022) 

The morning began with Basketball finals, Badminton finals (Men & Women). 100 m Race (Men), 200 m Race 
(Men), 400m Race (Men) Volleyball -knockout & finals, 4x100 m Relay and at last Tug of War. Enthusiasm was 
kept high through certificate and medal distribution to all the position holders. The event concluded with the 
patriotic National Anthem. 
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In action during Table Tennis & Volleyball Matches 
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Display of Strength during Tug of War 
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Players during Badminton 8& Athletics Events 

Felicitation of Winners by Principal & Registrar 



The position of student-teachers in various events is as under: 

Event Rank Name of the Enrollment Batch House 
No./ CET 
Rank 
05310802121 

participants 

1 100 meters Sudha 
Barkha Sharma 

2021-23 Pratishtha 
(women) 237 2022-24 Pragya 

(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 Manisha Bisht 

Abhishek 
Pratigya 
Pragyanam 

2989 
2 100 meters 218 2022-24 

(men) Kumar Ranjan 
Nirmal Singh 2022-24 485 

02310802121 
Pratishtha 

2021-23 

2022-24 
Amit Kumar Pragya 

Pratishtha 3 200 meters Bhawna Ale 1168 
(women) Pallavi Raghav 

Micki Rawat 
Vishal Kumar 

2100 
316 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 

Pragyanam 
Pragya 
Pragyanam 200 meters 01310802121 

(men) Shaw 
Anubhav Tiwari 
Amit Kumar 
Sudha 
Reshmi Kumari 
Kumari Neha 

1488 Pratishtha 
Pragya 
Pratishtha 
Pratigya 
Pragya 

2022-24 
2021-23 02310802121 

05310802121 
3136 
866 

5 400 meters 2021-23 
2022-24 
2022-24 

(women) 

Sharma 
Nitin Kholiya 

Adarsh Sharma 
Vishal Kumar 

Pratishtha 
Pragya 
Pragyanam 

400 meters 1635 
04610802121 
01310802121 

2022-24 
2021-23 (men) 
2021-23 

Shaw 
Vishal Kumar 7 4x100 meters 01310802121 2021-23 

relay Shaw 
Abhishek 218 2022-24 

Kumar Ranjan 
Pallavi Raghav 
Anjali Kumari 
Nirmal Singh 
Anubhav Tiwari 
Sudha 

Amrita 
Barkha Sharma 
Neeru Bhoj 
Adarsh Sharma 
Gaurav 

Pragyanam 
2100 
231 
485 
1488 

05310802121 
04110802121 
237 
03010802121 
04610802121 
271 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 
2021-23 
2022-24 SH E 
2021-23 
2021-23 

Pratishtha 
3 

2022-24 Pragya 
Agrahari 
Amrita 
Kajal 

Shalini 
Jyoti Yadav 
Swati Panday 
Khushbu 

04110802121 
1155 
1237 
1523 
1734 
00110802121 

2021-23 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

2022-24 
2021-23 

Yoga 1 

Pratishtha 
2 

Kushwaha 
Kumari 

Bandana 
Manisha Bisht 

3284 2022-24 

2989 Pratigya 2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

Reshmi Kumari 

Deepti 
Akshita Rani 
Anjali Mishra 
Sangeetaa 
Kumari 

3136 
3454 
05910802121 2021-23 
04210802121 
03810802121 

2021-23 

2021-23 

Vrinda Rawat 
Shalini Rawat 

06010802121 Pragyanam 2021-23 
2022-24 LC2588 



Chess 1 Chhavi Kanwar 00710812321 2021-23 Pragya 
(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 2 Ashish Yadav 1118 Pratishtha 

10 Carrom 1 Ashish Yadav 1118 2022-24 Pratishtha 
2 Kavita Giri 

Shikha Mishra 
2021-23 Pragyanam 

Pratishtha 
01610802121 

11 Table Tennis 1 05210802121 2021-23 

(women) 
2 Kumari Neha 866 2022-24 Pragya 

Sharma 
Pratigya 
Pragyanam 

2021-23 00810802121 
218 

3 Manisha Kumari 
Abhishek 12 Table Tennis 2022-24 

(men) Kumar Ranjan 
Nitin Kholiya Pratishtha 

Pratigya 
1635 2022-24 

Ashish Kumar 585 2022-24 

Prabhat Sharma 
Shikha Mishra 

Mohit Kumar 
Manisha Kumari 
Abhishek 

2021-23 
2021-23 
2022-24 
2021-23 
2022-24 

13 Table Tennis 03410802121 

Pratishtha 05210802121 
34 

(Mix Double) 
2 

Pratigya 00810802121 
218 3 

Pragyanam 
Kumar Ranjan 
Anjali Singh 
Bhawna Ale 
Priyanka Singh 
Manisha Kumari 
Abhishek 

2003 
1168 
1988 
00810802121 
218 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 

Pratishtha 
Pragyanam 
Pratigya 
Pragyanam 

14 Shot Put 

(women) 

2022-24 
15 Shot Put 

Kumar Ranjan 
Anubhav Tiwari 
Vijay Singh 
Priyanka Singh 
Bhawna AAle 
Manisha Kumari 
Abhishek 

men) Pratishtha 
Pragya 
Pragyanam 
Pratishtha 
Pratigya 
Pragyanam 

2022-24 1488 
806 
1988 
1168 

00810802121 
218 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 

2022-24 

16 Discus Throw 

(women) 

17 Discus Throw 
Kumar Ranjan 
Amit Kumar 
Nirmal Singh 
Anjali Kumari 
Sudha 
Rashi Sengar 
Nirmal Singh 
Abhishek 

Kumar Ranjan 
Amit Kumar 
Khushbu 

(men) 2021-23 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 
2022-24 
2022-24 

Pragya 
Pratishtha 
Pragyanam 
Pratishtha 
Pragya 
Pratishtha 
Pragyanam 

02310802121 

485 

Long Jumnp 
(women) 

2164 
05310802121 
308 

Long Jump 
(men) 

485 
218 

19 2022-24 

2021-23 
2021-23 

Pragya 02310802121 
00110802121 

20 Kabaddi 

Kushwaha 
Deepti Rawat 
Reshmi Kumari 
Rubiya Jan 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

3454 

3136 
545 

Akansha 
Shaista Rasool 

311 
342 

(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 
2022-24 
(Spl Ed) 
2021-23 
2022-24 

Pratigya 
Manisha Kumari 00810802121 

3284 Kumari 

Bandana 
Tabasum 3233 2022-24 

Shakoor 
Seema 
Anjali Kumari 
Pallavi Raghav 
Priyanka Singh 
Akshita Rani 

2928 
2316 
2100 
1988 
05910802121 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 

2 



Sneha Sharma 
Megha Kumari 
Deepika Kumari 
Anjali Singh 
Vrinda Rawat 
Lakshmi Kumari 
Micki Rawat 
Muskan Sharma 
Chhavi Kanwar 

2418 2022-24 
2021-23 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 

05610802121 
2023 

2003 
06010802121 
319 
316 

Pragyanam 
3 

417 
00710812321 

(Spl Ed) 
2021-23 Sweta Jayswal 

Pragya Pandey 
Shweta Kumari 
Kumari Neha 

03210802121 
475 
280 
866 

2021-23 Pragya 
2022-24 

2022-24 Kho-Kho 

Sharma 
Amisha Rawat 
Vinita Pathak 
Kumari Latesh 
Muskan Sharma 
Micki Rawat 
Rashi Sengar 
Renu Kholiya 
Pragya Pandey 
Barkha Sharma 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

704 
2859 

194 
417 
316 

308 
796 
475 
237 

Pragya 

Jyoti Yadav 
Sudha 
Amrita 
Shalini 
Sushmita Lata 

1523 
05310802121 
04110802121 
1237 

195 

(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 
2021-23 
2021-23 
2022-24 
2022-24 

2 

Madhuri 
Bhawna Ale 
Bimi Kumari 

Sivani Pokhriyal 
Akansha 
Raksha Aswal 

1453 
1168 
1172 
1877 
3116 
00510812321 

(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 
(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

Pratishtha 

1734 
2989 

Swati Panday 
Manisha Bisht 
Kumari Neha 
Tabsum 

532 
3233 2022-24 

Shakoor 
Rubiya Jan 2022-24 

(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 
(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 
2022-24 

545 

Shaista Rasool 342 

3454 
3284 

Deepti Rawat 
Kumari 

Bandana 
Priya Singh 
Seema 
Sakshi Chauhan 
Reshmi Kumari 

Renu 
Akansha 
Vishal Kumar 

Pratigya 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2022-24 

2793 
2989 

979 
3136 
2452 
311 16 
01310802121 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 22 Basket Ball 1 

Shaw 
Megha Kumari 

Anjali Singh 
| Jyoti Yadav 

05610802121 
2003 

1523 

2021-23 
2022-24 
2022-24 Pragyanam 



Abhishek 218 2022-24 
Kumar Ranjan 
Mohit Kumar 34 2022-24 

Sakshi 
Chauhan 

979 2022-24 

Shaista Rasool 342 2022-24 
Pratigya (Spl Ed) 

2021-23 Manisha Kumari 00810802121 

Alok Kumar 06210802121 2021-23 

Yadav 
Amrita 04110802121 2021-23 

1523 2022-24 Jyoti Yadav 
Shalini 1237 2022-24 

Vaibhav Rawat 03510802121 2021-23 

2021-23 

2022-24 
Prabhat Sharma 03410802121 Pratishtha 

1635 Nitin Kholiya 
Jyoti Yadav 1523 2022-24 

23 Volleyball 
04110802121 2021-23 

Amrita 
2022-24 

2022-24 
2021-23 
2021-23 
2022-24 

Supriya Shukla 

Shalini 

1474 

1237 

Vaibhav Rawat 03510802121 

Prabhat Sharma 03410802121 

1155 Kajal 
Anubhav Tiwari 1488 2022-24 

1635 2022-24 Nitin Kholiya Pratishtha 

01310802121 2021-23 
2 Vishal Kumar 

Shaw 
Abhishek 2022-24 218 
Kumar Ranjan 

Priyanka Singh 
Anjali Kumari 
Akshita Rani 
Megha Kumari 
Shalini Rawat 

Anjali Singh 
Sneha Sharma 
Alok 

2022-24 1988 
2316 2022-24 

2021-23 05910802121 
05610802121 
2588 

2021-23 
2022-24 Pragyanam 

2022-24 
2022-24 

2003 
18 

06210802121 
04010802121 

2021-2 3 
Pavitra 2021-23 

2021-23 00810802121 
00110802121 
545 

Manisha 
Khushbu 2021-23 
Rubiya Jan 2022-24 

(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 Shaishta Rasool 342 

(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 Pratigya Tabassum 3233 

Shakoor 
Akanksha 3116 2022-24 

Pratishthaa 
Pragyanam 
Pragya 
Pratishtha 
Pragyanam 

24 Badminton Bhawna Ale 1168 2022-24 
2316 2022-24 Anjali Kumari 

Muskan 
(Women) 

3 2602 2022-24 

1635 Nitin Kholiya 
Vishal Kumar 

25 Badminton 2022-24 

(Men) 2 01310802121 2021-23 

Shaw 

1168 
1635 

26 Badminton Bhawna Ale 2022-24 
(Mix Doubles) Nitin Kholiya 2022-24 Pratishtha 

2 Amit Kumnar 2021-23 02310802121 
2602 Pragya 2022-24 

2021-23 
Muskan 

27 Tug Of War Alok Kumnar 
Yadav 

1 06210802121 

Divyanshu 490 2022-24 
abiab-lLusaa 



Mohit Kumar 
Khushbu 

2022-24 
2021-23 

34 
00110802121 

kushwaha 
Shalini 
Manisha Kumari 
Pavitra Barman 

02610802121 2022-24 
2021-23 Pratigya 00810802121 
2021-23 04010802121 

159220000650 
31 

Shaista Rasool 
Divyang Kumar 

Tripathi 
Amit Kumar 
Gaurav 

2022-24 
2022-24 
(Spl Ed) 
2021-23 
2022-24 

2 

02310802121 
271 

Agrahari 
Vijay Singh 
Sweta kumari 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 

806 

280 
00710812321 Chhavi Kanwar 

(Spl Ed) 
2022-24 
2022-24 

Pragya 
417 
2316 
319 

Muskan Sharma 

Anjali Kumari 
Lakshmi Kumari 
Anubhav Tiwari 
Vaibhav Rawat 
Supriya Shukla 
Nitin Kholiya 
Divya Bisht 
Prabhat Sharma 
Santosh 
Akanksha Singh 
Nirmal Singh_ 

2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 
2022-24 
2022-24 
2021-23 

2021-23 
2021-23 
2022-24 

2022-24 

1488 
03510802121 
1474 

1635 
04410802121 
03410802121 
03110802121 

Pratishtha 

1134 
485 

RESULT OF MARCH PAST: 
Best synchronization and coordination were shown by Pragtigya House, which bagged the Trophy for Best March 

Past. 

RESULT OF BEST HOUSE: 
With immense effort and great performance in all the events, Pratishtha House won the trophy for the best house this 

year. 
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Cheerful smiles as students hold the trophy for March Past and Best House 
Abhilos ha Conla 

Mr Yogesh Kumar: Convenor, Sports Committee & Asst Prof 
Ms Kriti Guleria: Member, Sports Committee & Asst Prof 
Mr Chintan Kapoor: Member, Sports Committee & Asst Prof (uuton 

Dr Abhilasha Gautam 
Principal AIE 

********************h********************t*** 
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